PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abraxis Biosensors, LLC	02/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NantOptics, LLC
Street Address:	11755 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7227684
Patent Number:	7268946
Patent Number:	7545564
Patent Number:	6876784
Patent Number:	7283571
Patent Number:	7386205
Patent Number:	6859303
Patent Number:	7099068
Patent Number:	7050233
Patent Number:	7013064
Patent Number:	6920272
Patent Number:	7634165
Patent Number:	7203001
Patent Number:	7405880
	DATENT

REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0591

PATENT "

Patent Number:	7142375]
Patent Number:	7619816	
Application Number:	12563683	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: mcastro@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102255-0000 API-TRANSFER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marutzzella Castro
Signature:	/Marutzzella Castro/
Date:	04/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Abraxis Biosensors LLC Name Change to NantOptics LLC Filed DE Certificate#page1.tif source=Abraxis Biosensors LLC Name Change to NantOptics LLC Filed DE Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0592



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABRAXIS BIOSENSORS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABRAXIS BIOSENSORS, LLC" TO

"NANTOPICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4833707 8100

120132215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9350224

DATE: 02-08-12

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0593

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 02/07/2012 FILED 12:23 PM 02/07/2012 SRV 120132215 - 4833707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	Abraxis	BioSensors,	LLC
				······································
The Certificate o	of Formation of the lin	nited liabilit	y company is here	eby ame
The name of NantOptics,	the limited li	lability	company is	
in withings w	HEREOF, the under	rianed have	evenuted this Car	tificate
he 6th	day of Febru	-	, A.D.	
	B√			
			Authorized Person	(s)
	Nar	ne; Charle	s Kenworthy	
			Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 04/29/2013